CITY OF HGMER
HOMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE 99-05

Finance

City Manager

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
HOMER, ALASKA APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE
CALENDAR YEAR 1998 FOR THE PORT, WATER AND PARKS

RESERVE FUNDS.

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved these FY98 budget amendments (projects) with

either a resolution or a memorandum,

WHEREAS, the Homer City Code Section 3.05.020 requires that all amendments to the

approved budget be done through an ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. Pursuant to the authority of Alaska Statutes, Title 29, the appropriations for the
calendar year ending December 31 1998 are amended by adding the following:

Parks Reserve Fund
Bayview Park $10,300
Softball Park 20,000
Water Reserve Fund
Saltwater Drive 58,000
Paintbrush Ct. 40,000
Ridgeline 47,000
94 Water Contamination 4,000
Port Reserve Fund
Porpoise Room 22,000
Relocated Floats 79,000
Total Expenditures $280.300

Memo 98-190, Reso 98-71
Reso 98-26A

Memo 98-164

Memo 94-263(S), Reso 97-55
Memo 94-225

Memo 98-199
Memo 97-162, Reso 98-2

Section 2. Such amounts are appropriated to the objects and purposes stated..

Section 3. A copy of the budget shall be certified by the City Clerk and filed in the Office

of the City Clerk.

Section 4. This ordinance is limited to approval of the budget amendments for Calendar

Year 1998 and shall not be included in the City Code.



63

Page Two
Ordinance 99-05
City of Homer

Section 5. This ordinance ratifies and confirms the actions of the Council with regards
to appropriations for the above projects.

. ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOMER, ALASKA, this ___
¥ dayof “Ie\ycuenc. 1999, ,
: g

CITY OF HOMER u‘—\
Jack Cuhing, Mayor \

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:

First Reading:
Public Hearing:
Second Reading:
Effective Date:

Reviewed and approved as to form and content:

vd I T,

al Koeberlein, City Manager Gordon J. Tans, City Attorney

Fiscal Note: NA



